

Misc. Case 110 of 2018
WBPS01-000528-2018

Before: Sri Sangram Saha @ Gautam Saha, Ld. Judge
3rd Bench

Order no.29

Date: 18-07-2022

Today is fixed for P.W.-2.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party takes no step.

On call none appears for the opposite party to move.

Opposite party is directed to show cause as to why the Misc.

Case shall not be heard exarte.

Fix 14-09-2022 for showing cause by the oppsite party.

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta

Later

Date: 18-07-2022

It is now 12.05 p.m.

After passing the aforesaid order opposite party files hazira.

Let the same be kept with the rcord.

Todate.

Sangram Saha
(J.O. Code: WB1037)
Judge,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
3rd Bench,
Calcutta