

Misc. Case 110 of 2018

WBPS01-000528-2018

[under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C. r/w 208 of C.R.O.]

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 50

Date: 12-02-2024

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and appearance of added opposite party.

Petitioner files hazira and a petition under Order 5 Rule 20 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C. Copy not served but attached.

Opposite party files hazira.

Considering the resolution of local bar 'not to take up any matter after 12 o' clock', case is adjourned this day.

Fix **27-03-2024** for S/R, A/D and appearance of the added opposite party and consideration of the petition under Order 5 Rule 20 r/w Section 151 of the C.P.C. filed by the petitioner.

Sudipa Banerjee

[J.O. Code: WB01148]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta