

Misc. Case 110 of 2018

WBPS01-000528-2018

[under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C. r/w 208 of C.R.O.]

Before: Smt. Sudipa Banerjee, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 56

Date: 29-07-2024

Today is fixed for awaiting office report and further order.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files hazira.

It appears from the office report that draft copy of notice has been checked, verified and found to be incorrect.

Under such circumstances, petitioner is directed to file fresh draft copy of notice after necessary correction.

Fix 04-09-2024 for filing fresh draft copy of notice by the petitioner.

Sudipa Banerjee

[J.O. Code: WB01148]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta