

Misc. Case 110 of 2018

WBPS01-000528-2018

[under Order 21 Rule 97 of the C.P.C. r/w 208 of C.R.O.]

**Before: Shri. Tashi Phuntsok, Ld. Judge, 6th Bench and Ld.
Judge-in-charge, 3 rd Bench**

Order No. 60

Date: 17-12-2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Record is put up before me.

Both sides file haziras.

For ends of justice, case is adjourned this day.

Fix **03-03-2025** for hearing of the petition filed by the opposite party dt. 04.09.2024. W/o if any, in the mean time.

Judge-in-charge
3rd Bench,
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta