

Misc. Case No. 110 of 2018
CIS No. WBPS01-000528-2018

Order No. 68
11.07.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting further order from the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.
Petitioner filed hazira.

Copy of the order dated 24.09.2024 and another dated 30.06.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in C.O. No. 3415 of 2024 has been filed by the plaintiff.

It appears that the Hon'ble High Court vide order dated 24.09.2024 passed in C.O. No. 3415 of 2024 had been pleased to direct as follows :-

“There shall be stay of operation of order no. 9 dated June, 05, 2024 passed by the Chief Judge, City Civil Court at Calcutta in Miscellaneous Appeal No. 27 of 2023, till the end of the month of December, 2024 or until further order(s), whichever is earlier.

Parties to act on the serve copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court”.

Thereafter, again vide order dated 30.06.2025 passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in C.O. No. 3415 of 2024 the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta has been pleased to direct as follows:-

“There shall be stay of operation of Order No. 9, dated June, 05, 2024 passed by the Chief Judge, City Civil Court at Calcutta in Miscellaneous Appeal No. 27 of 2023, till the end of the month of December, 2024 or until further order(s), whichever is earlier”.

In view of the above, proceeding of the case be stayed accordingly.

Fixing 1712.2025 awaiting order of the Hon'ble High Court.

Dictated and corrected by me:

Judge

Smt. Gladys Bomjan
(J.O. Code: 01039)
Judge, 3rd Bench
Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta